

65867-1

65867-1

3/17/2014 10:00 AM H

No. 65867-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Robert S. Bryan and Jim Macpherson, on behalf of themselves and all
others similarly situated,

Respondents,

vs.

CMCS Management, Inc., and Jay Campbell, d/b/a Parkside Spine Care,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

ROB WILLIAMSON
WILLIAMSON & WILLIAMS
17253 Agate Street NE
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
(206) 780.4447
Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	2
A. THE PROPER STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	2
B. PLAINTIFFS’ ACTION IS NOT BARRED BY THE PLAIN LANGUAGE OF THE <i>SHORETT</i> SETTLEMENT ORDER AND FINAL JUDGMENT	4
C. WASHINGTON LAW DOES NOT RECOGNIZE THAT A FULL AND UNLIMITED RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS BY A PLAINTIFF RELEASES CLAIMS AGAINST PARTIES NOT NAMED IN THE RELEASE.....	4
1. The language of the Shorett settlement did not extinguish the liability of any person arising from the faxes at issue in that case, including persons not party to the lawsuit.	6
2. The Shorett Defendants do not have a contribution right against Dr. Campbell.	12
D. RES JUDICATA DOES NOT BAR THIS ACTION. ...	12
1. No Identity of Parties Exists for <i>Res Judicata</i> Purposes.....	13
2. The Causes of Action and Claims Are Not the Same	15

3. Plaintiff's Action is not expressly barred by the rule
against claim splitting and by RCW 80.36.540.....17

CONCLUSION18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Atherton Condominium Association v. Blume Development Co.</i> , 115 Wn.2d 506, 516, 799 P.2d 250 (1990).	3
<i>Callahan v. Callahan</i> , 2 Wn. App. 446, 468 P. 2d 456 (1970).	7
<i>Central Washington Refrigeration, Inc. v. Barbee</i> , 81 Wash.App. 212, 221, 913 P.2d 836, 840 (1996), <i>reversed on other grounds</i> 133 Wash.2d 509, 946 P.2d 760 (1997)..	6
<i>Hisle v. Todd Pacific Shipyards Corp.</i> , 151 Wn.2d 853, 865, 93 P.3d 108 (2004).	13
<i>Jacobs v. Venalit, Inc.</i> 596 F. Supp. 906 (D. Md. 2009))	10, 11
<i>Kuhlman v. Thomas et al</i> , 78 Wn. App. 115, 120, 897 P.2d 365 (1995).	13
<i>Landry v. Luscher</i> , 95 Wn. App. 115 (1965),.	17
<i>Loveridge v. Fred Meyer</i> , 125 Wn.2d 759, 764, 887 P.2d 898 (1995).	14
<i>Metropolitan Life Insurance Co. v. Ritz</i> , 70 W. 2d 317, 422 P. 2d 78 (1967)..	4
<i>Northern Pac. Ry. V. Snohomish County</i> , 101 Washington 686, 688-89, 172 P. 2d 165 (1983).	14
<i>Pederson v. Potter</i> , 103 Wn. App. 62, 67, 11 P. 3d 833 (2000)	13
<i>Pietz v. Indermuehle</i> , 89 Wn. App. 503, 949 P. 2d 449 (1988).	6

Qwest Corp. v. City of Bellevue,
161 Wn.2d 353, 358, 166 P.3d 667 (2007). 3

Rains v. State,
100 W. 2d 660, 663, 674 P. 2d 165 (1983).13

White v. Kent Medical Center, Inc.,
61 Wn. App. 163, 175, 810 P.2d 4 (1991). 3
